

Tel : 04-2615669

: 04-2628664

E-mail : secretariat@penangbar.org

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

## JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

CPC 1/25 13 Feb 2025

To Members of the Penang Bar,

## Request for Feedback on Rejection List served as Guideline by PTG Penang

Reference is made to our Circular CPC 25/24.

The Conveyancing Practice Subcommittee of the Penang Bar would like to request Members' feedback on issues pertaining to Rejection List served as Guideline by PTG Penang in order for us to raise the same with PTG Penang to seek proper and long term solutions.

We therefore invite and welcome feedback, queries or concerns from Members on any related issues pertaining to matters at the PTG Penang <u>here</u> before 25 February 2025.

Members are reminded that it is important to submit their feedback through the link given as to ensure all data is recorded.

Ong May Joyce and Yeap Siew Chieng Co-Chairpersons
Conveyancing Practice Subcommittee